## 505898174 02/04/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5944875

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY [	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JAMIE VINCENT CLAF	RKE HALL		01/07/2020	
LYNDON BRIAN GREE	ESHAW		01/07/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	AUSTI	AUSTIN ENGINEERING LIMITED		
Street Address:	KINGS	KINGS ROW 1, LEVEL G		
Internal Address:	52 MCI	52 MCDOUGALL STREET		
City:	MILTO	MILTON		
State/Country:	AUSTF	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	QLD 40	QLD 4064		
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number		
Property Type	•	Number		
	•	<b>Number</b> 29719368		
Property Type	)			
Property Type Application Number:	, DATA			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a	DATA	29719368 (908)654-7866 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a	DATA be sent to f provideo	(908)654-7866	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to f provideo	29719368 (908)654-7866 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 908-654-5000 Assignment@lernerdavid.com	via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	29719368 (908)654-7866 <b>D the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 908-654-5000 Assignment@lernerdavid.com LERNER DAVID LITTENBERG KRUMHC	via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	29719368 (908)654-7866 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 908-654-5000 Assignment@lernerdavid.com LERNER DAVID LITTENBERG KRUMHC 20 COMMERCE DRIVE	via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	29719368 (908)654-7866 <b>D the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 908-654-5000 Assignment@lernerdavid.com LERNER DAVID LITTENBERG KRUMHC	via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	29719368 (908)654-7866 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 908-654-5000 Assignment@lernerdavid.com LERNER DAVID LITTENBERG KRUMHC 20 COMMERCE DRIVE CRANFROD, NEW JERSEY 07016	via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	29719368 (908)654-7866 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 908-654-5000 Assignment@lernerdavid.com LERNER DAVID LITTENBERG KRUMHC 20 COMMERCE DRIVE CRANFROD, NEW JERSEY 07016	via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	29719368 (908)654-7866 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 908-654-5000 Assignment@lernerdavid.com LERNER DAVID LITTENBERG KRUMHC 20 COMMERCE DRIVE CRANFROD, NEW JERSEY 07016 IPGATE 3.1F-022	via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	29719368 (908)654-7866 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 908-654-5000 Assignment@lernerdavid.com LERNER DAVID LITTENBERG KRUMHC 20 COMMERCE DRIVE CRANFROD, NEW JERSEY 07016 IPGATE 3.1F-022 EKATERINE MARGIANI	via US Mail.	

	former PTO/S8/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M			
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
	IPGATE 3.1F-022			
Whereas, I, Jamie Vincent Clarke Hall	Of			
154 Orange Valley Road; Kalamunda WA 6076; AUSTI				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa				
Reusable Upper Section of an Excavation Bucket	an new and userul improvements at			
for which an application for a United States Design Pate	ant was filed on			
Application Number	day and a second day and the second second			
	it was executed by me on			
for which an International Application was filed on	, as			
, designating the United	States			
And				
Whereas, Austin Engineering Limited				
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing	address is			
Kings Row 1, Level G, 52 McDougall Street; Milton QLD 406				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa				
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of, and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divi- and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including without limitation all applications and patents for said Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and includin Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized an or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to commi- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents ma- rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald assi- patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the exper- by said assignee.	America and all other countries in and to said invention sional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications of America and all other countries, for said invention, invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid g the right to claim such priority or benefit and the nd requested to issue all patents on said improvements entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and lications for Design Patent on said improvements and uncate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ever requested, to testify in any interferences or other by become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all gnee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain uses incident to said applications to be borne and paid			
when known. $7 - 1 - 2 \odot 2 \odot$	I UCMI.			
Date	Jamle Vincent Clarke Hall			
Witness <u> <u> </u> </u>				
*Total of forms are submitted.				

6169162

I

	former PTO/SB/16 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN AFFLICATION	IPGATE 3.1F-022
Whereas, I, <u>Lyndon Brian Greeshaw</u> 3/144 Swan Street; Yokine WA 6060; AUSTRALIA hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa Reusable Upper Section of an Excavation Bucket	Of lain new and useful improvements in
for which an application for a United States Design Pate Application Number	tent was filed on
for which an application for a United States Design Pater	nt was executed by me on,
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the United	l States,
And	·
Whereas, Austin Engineering Limited	
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing	
Kings Row 1, Level G, 52 McDougall Street; Milton QLD 400 Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	
and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divi and patents applied for or granted therefor In the United States including without limitation all applications and patents for said Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and includin Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized ar or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other app all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents ma- rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignate.	I of America and all other countries, for said invention i Invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid ng the right to claim such priority or benefit and the and requested to issue all patents on said improvements entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and plications for Design Patent on said improvements and unicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ever requested, to testify in any interferences or other ay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain enses incident to said applications to be borne and paid
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known,	e filing date and application number of said application
7/1/2020	Lyndon Brian Greeshaw
Witness <u>R</u> Ober h d2 (* Typed Name of Witness	
*Total of forms are submitted.	

PATENT REEL: 051711 FRAME: 0338 •.

RECORDED: 02/04/2020